IOM #I941900  Rev B, March 1, 2011
 1
Apollo® Rack & Pinion Pneumatic Actuators
Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Section               Page
1. INTRODUCTION
1.1  Feature Identification ............................ 2

1  INTRODUCTION
1.1 Feature Identification
1.2 Assembly Part Numbering System
EXAMPLE:  A    S   0350  N  05   2  A
SPRING
ACTION  SIZE TEMP    SET  LIMIT STOP  INSERT
D - Double Acting 0025 N - Nitrile  00 (DA)  0 - None **  A – Std.
S - Spring Return  0040 Normal Temp. Range  01  (Std. on 2500 & 4000)  B – Without
K - Kit   0065 -4° to 175° F  02  1 - Single Adj. Limit Stop
0100    03  (Sizes 0025 thru 1600 Only)
0150 H - Fluorocarbon  04  2 – Dual Adj. Limit Stops
0200 High Temp. Range 05  (Sizes 0025 thru 1600 Only)
0350 -4° to 250° F  06
0600    08
0950 L - Silicone
1600 Low Temp. Range   10
2500* -40° to 175° F  12
4000*    14
* Units have no adapter options
**Optional double stroke adjustment plate is available for 2500 & 4000 (see price list)
Note: Add suffix "F" for fail open units
IOM #I941900  Rev B, March 1, 2011
 3
2 EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST
2.1 A0025 to A1600 Actuators
01 (1) Body
02 (2) Piston
03 (1) Pinion
04 (2) D-A End Cap
05 (2) S-R End Cap
06 (0 to 2) Inner Spring
07 (0 to 2) Middle Spring
08 (0 to 2) Outer Spring
09 (2) Spring Holder
10* (1) Guide Band
11* (2) Piston Guide
12 (1) Lower Bearing
20* (1) Upper Bearing
21* (1) Thrust Washer
22* (2) Stop Screw Washer
23* (2) Stop Screw Washer
25* (2) End Cap O-ring
26* (2) Piston O-ring
27* (1) Upper Pinion O-ring
28* (1) Lower Pinion O-ring
29* (2) Stop Screw O-ring
30* (2) Stop Screw O-ring
34 (2) Stop Screw Washer
35 (1) Spring Clip
36 (8) End Cap Bolt
37 (2) Limit Stop Bolt
38 (2) Stop Adjustment Nut
40 (2) Limit Stop Bolt
41 (2) Stop Adjustment Nut
42 (2) Nut Cover
43 (2) Port O-ring
44 (1) Insert/Adapter
47 (1) Stroke Cam
48 (1) Dual Stop Bolt
49* (1) Dual Stop O-ring
50* (1) Dual Stop Washer
51 (1) Dual Stop Lock Nut
52  (1) Dual Stop Nut Cover
* Contained in Repair Kit
IOM #I941900  Rev B, March 1, 2011
 4
2.2 A2500 and A4000 Actuators
01 (1) Body
02 (2) Piston
03 (2) D-A End Cap
04 (2) S-R End Cap
05 (1) Pinion
06 (2) Gear Rack